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Box 50, 1 First Canadian Place 
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  Canadian Counsel to the Applicant & Chapter 11    
  Debtors 

Marc Wasserman 
Tel: 416.862.4908 
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Shawn Irving 
Tel:  416.862.4733 
Email: sirving@osler.com   
 
Andrea Lockhart 
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PAUL, WEISS, RIFKIND, WHARTON & 
GARRISON LLP 
1285 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, New York 10019 
 
 
Fax: 212.757.3990 

 
 
 
U.S. Counsel to the Applicant & Chapter 11 
Debtors 

Kelley A. Cornish 
Tel: 212.373.3493 
Email: kcornish@paulweiss.com 
 
Brian S. Hermann 
Tel: 212.373.3545 
Email: bhermann@paulweiss.com 

 
John T. Weber 
Tel: 212.373.3656 
Email: jweber@paulweiss.com 
 

KING & SPALDING LLP 
1180 Peachtree Street NE 
Atlanta, Georgia 30309 

 
 

 
 
 
 
U.S. Counsel to the Applicant & Chapter 11 
Debtors 

Sarah R. Borders 
Tel: 404.572.3596 
Email: sborders@kslaw.com 
 
Britney Baker 
Tel: 404.572.2773 
Email: bbaker@kslaw.com 

 

ALVAREZ & MARSAL CANADA INC. 
200 Bay Street, Suite 2900 
Royal Bank South Tower 
Toronto ON M5J 2J1 
 
 
Fax: 416.847.5201 

 
 
Proposed Information Officer 

  Al Hutchens 
Tel: 416.847.5159 
Email: ahutchens@alvarezandmarsal.com 

 
  Josh Nevsky 
Tel: 416.847.5161 
Email: jnevsky@alvarezandmarsal.com 

STIKEMAN ELLIOT LLP 
5300 Commerce Court West 
199 Bay Street 
Toronto, Ontario M5L 1B9 

 
 
Fax: 416.947.0866 
 

 
Counsel to the Proposed Information Officer 

Ashley Taylor  
Tel: 416.869.5236 
Email: ataylor@stikeman.com  

 
Lee Nicholson 
Tel: 416.869.5604 
Email: leenicholson@stikeman.com 
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BUCHALTER, A PROFESSIONAL 
CORPORATION 
1000 Wilshire Boulevard, 15th Floor 
Los Angeles, California  
 

 
Fax: 213.896.0400 
 
 
U.S. Counsel to the DIP ABL Agent 
 

Julian Gurule 
Tel: 213.891-5130 
Email: jgurule@buchalter.com 
 
Ariel A. Berrios 
Tel: 213.891.5480 
Email: aberrios@buchalter.com 

 

GOODMANS LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre - West Tower 
333 Bay Street, Suite 3400 
Toronto, ON M5H 2S7 

 
 
Fax: 416.979.1234 
 

 
Canadian Counsel to DIP ABL Agent 
 

Joe Latham  
Tel: 416.597.4211 
Email: jlatham@goodmans.ca 

 
Andrew Harmes 
Tel: 416.849.6923 
Email: aharmes@goodmans.ca 

KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
300 North LaSalle 
Chicago, Illinois 60654 
 

 
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
601 Lexington Avenue 
New York, New York 10022 
 

 
U.S. Counsel to DIP Term Loan Agent 
 

Marc Kieselstein  
Tel: 312.862.3029 
Email: marc.kieselstein@kirkland.com 

 
Alexandra Schwarzman 
Tel: 312.862.3160 
Email: alexandra.schwarzman@kirkland.com 
 
Jonathan S. Henes 
Tel: 212.446.4927 
Email: jonathan.henes@kirkland.com 

BENNETT JONES LLP 
3400 One First Canadian Place 
P.O. Box 130 
Toronto, Ontario M5X 1A4 Canada 
 
Fax: 416.863.1716 
 

 
Canadian Counsel to DIP Term Loan Agent 
 

Kevin J. Zych  
Tel: 416.777.5738 
Email: zychk@bennettjones.com 

 
Michael S. Shakra 
Tel: 416.777.6236 
Email: shakram@bennettjones.com 
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SCHULTE ROTH & ZABEL LLP 
919 Third Avenue 
New York, New York 10022 

 
 
Fax: 212.593.5955 

 
 
U.S. Counsel to Cerberus Business Finance 
Agency, LLC 
 

Eliot L. Relles  
Tel: 212.756.2199 
Email: eliot.relles@srz.com 

 
Adam C. Harris 
Tel: 212.756.2253 
Email: adam.harris@srz.com 

 

CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP 
Suite 2100, Scotia Plaza 
40 King Street West 
Toronto, ON M5H 3C2 

 
 
Fax: 416.640.3207 

 
 
Canadian Counsel to Cerberus Business 
Finance Agency, LLC 
 

Shayne Kukulowicz  
Tel: 416.860.6463 
Email: skukulowicz@casselsbrock.com 

 
Natalie E. Levine 
Tel: 416.860.6568 
Email: nlevine@casselsbrock.com 
 
Sophie Moher 
Tel: 416.860.2903 
Email: smoher@casselsbrock.com 
 
 

DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL 
SERVICES INC. 
3450 Superior Court, Unit 1 
Oakville, Ontario L6L 0C4 
 
 
 
 
PPSA Registrant 

 

INTEGRATED DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM 
LP O/A WAJAX EQUIPMENT 
30, 26313 Twp Rd 531A 
Acheson, Alberta T7X 5A3 
 
 
 
PPSA Registrant 
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BANC OF AMERICA LEASING & 
CAPITAL LLC  
2059 Northlake Parkway 4 South 
Tucker, GA 30084 
 
 
PPSA Registrant 

 

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CANADA  
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400  
Toronto, ON   
M5H 1T1 
 
 
Fax: 416.973.0810 

Diane Winters 
Tel:   416.973.3172 
Email:   diane.winters@justice.gc.ca  
 
Rakhee Bhandari  
Tel:  416.9752.8563 
Email:    rakhee.bhandari@justice.gc.ca 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE (ALBERTA) 
The Tax and Revenue Administration 
9811 – 109 Street 
Edmonton, AB  T5K 2L5 
 
 

  Deputy Minister’s Office: 
Email:  ray.gilmour@gov.ab.ca  

MINISTRY OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 
(ALBERTA) 
3rd floor, Bowker Building 
9833 - 109 Street 
Edmonton, Alberta, T5K 2E8 
 
 
Fax:  780-422-6621 

  Kathleen Ganley  
  Tel: 780.427.2339  
Email:  ministryofjustice@gov.ab.ca  

  REVENUE QUEBEC  
Goods and Services Tax, Harmonized Sales Tax 
and Law of Quebec  
3e étage, secteur R23CPF 1600, 
boulevard René-Lévesque Ouest  
Montréal, QC 
H3H 2V2 
 
Fax: 514.285.3833 
 

 Marie-Claude Thériault  
 Tel:      418.577.0049 
 Email:    marie-claude.theriault@revenuquebec.ca   
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MINISTRY OF FINANCE (ONTARIO) 
LEGAL SERVICES BRANCH 
College Park 11th Floor  
777 Bay St,  
Toronto, ON 
M5G 2C8 
 
Fax: 416.325.1460 
 

Kevin O’Hara 
Tel:      416.327.8463  
Email:    kevin.ohara@ontario.ca     

  MINISTRY OF THE ATTORNEY   
  GENERAL (ONTARIO) 
  McMurtry-Scott Building 
  720 Bay Street, 11th Floor 
  Toronto, ON M7A 2S9 
 
 
Fax:     416-326-4016 

  General Inquiries: 
  Tel:   416-326-2220 
Email:     attorneygeneral@ontario.ca  

MINISTRY OF FINANCE (BRITISH 
COLUMBIA) 
P.O. Box 9048 Stn Prov. Govt. 
Victoria, BC 
V8W 9E2 
 
Fax: 250.387.5594 
 

Minister of Finance 
Tel: 250.387.3751 
Email:    Minister@gov.bc.ca  

MINISTRY OF JUSTICE AND  
ATTORNEY GENERAL (BRITISH 
COLUMBIA)  
Legal Services Branch 
P.O. Box 9289 Stn Prov. Govt. 
Victoria, BC 
V8W 9J7 
 
Fax: 250.387.0700 
 

David Hatter  
Tel: 250.387.1274  
Email:    david.hatter@gov.bc.ca  

 DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE    
 (SASKATCHEWAN) 
  2350 Albert Street 
Regina, SK  S4P 4A6 
 
Fax:  306.787.6055 

  Minister’s Office 
  Tel:  306.787.6060 
Email:  fin.minister@gov.sk.ca  
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  MINISTRY OF JUSTICE    
  (SASKATCHEWAN) 
  355 Legislative Building 
Regina, SK  S4S 0B3 
 
 
Fax:  306.787.1232 

  Minister’s Office 
  Tel:  306.787.5353 
Email:  jus.minister@gov.sk.ca  

  MINISTRY OF FINANCE (MANITOBA) 
  Taxation Division 
  Room 101 Norquay Building 
  401 York Avenue 
  Winnipeg, MB  R3C 0P8 
 
 
  Fax:  204.945.6057 

Minister’s Office: 
Tel:  204-945-3952  
Email:  minfin@leg.gov.mb.ca  

  MINISTRY OF THE ATTORNEY  
  GENERAL (MANITOBA) 
  104 Legislative Building 
  450 Broadway 
  Winnipeg, MB R3C 0V8 
 
  Fax:  204.945.2517 
 

Tel:  204-945-3728 
Email:  minjus@leg.gov.mb.ca  
 

  MINISTRY OF THE ATTORNEY    
  GENERAL (NEW BRUNSWICK) 
  Chancery Place Room: 2078 Floor: 2nd 
  P. O. Box 6000 
  Fredericton, NB E3B 5H1 
 
   
  Fax:  506.453.3651 

General Inquiries: 
Tel:  506.462.5100 
Email:   justice.comments@gnb.ca     

  MINISTRY OF FINANCE (NEW    
  BRUNSWICK) 
  Chancery Place, 675 King Street 
  Fredericton, NB E3B 1E9 
 
   
  Fax: 506.457.4989 
 

Minister’s Office: 
Tel:       506.444.2627 
Email:   wwwfin@gnb.ca  
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  MINISTRY OF THE ATTORNEY  
  GENERAL (NOVA SCOTIA) 
  1690 Hollis Street, P.O. Box 7 
  Halifax, Nova Scotia B3J 2L6 
 
   
  Fax: 902.424.0510 

General Inquiries: 
Tel:  902.424.4030 
Email:  justweb@gov.ns.ca 
 
Minister’s Office: 
Tel:   902-424-4044  
Email:   JUSTMIN@novascotia.ca  

  MINISTRY OF FINANCE  
  (NOVA SCOTIA) 
  1723 Hollis Street 
  P.O. BOX 187 
  Halifax, Nova Scotia B3J 2N3 
 
  Fax: 902.424.0635 
 
 

General Inquiries: 
Email:   FinanceWeb@novascotia.ca  
 
Minister’s Office: 
Tel:   902.424.5720 
Email:   Denise.Dickson@novascotia.ca  

UNIFOR LEGAL DEPARTMENT  
205 Placer Court 
Toronto, ON M2H 3H9 

 
 
Fax: 416.495.3786 
 

 
Counsel to Unifor and Unifor Locals 1044 and 
1090 

 

Barry Wadsworth  
Tel: 416.495.3750 
Email: barry.wadsworth@unifor.org 

 
 

  TEAMSTERS LOCAL UNION NO. 213  
  (VANCOUVER) 
  490 East Broadway 
  Vancouver, BC V5T 1X3 
   
 
 

Phil Clelland                                         
Email:   pclelland@teamsters213.org 
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TEAMSTERS LOCAL UNION NO. 362 
(EDMONTON) 

Chance Hrycun                                         
Email:   CHrycun@gtl362.ca 

TEAMSTERS LOCAL UNION NO. 362 
(CALGARY) 
1200A - 58 Avenue SE 
Calgary, AB T2H 2C9 

Richard Brown                                                                     
Email:   RBrown@gtl362.ca 

  TEAMSTERS LOCAL UNION NO. 395 
  (SASKATOON) 
   
 

Dave Phipps                                                                     
Email:   dpteamsters395@sasktel.net 

  TEAMSTERS LOCAL UNION NO. 979 
  (WINNIPEG) 
 

Les Kauk                                                                                                                
Email:   ldkauk@mymts.net 

  TEAMSTERS QUEBEC, LOCAL 106 
  (ONTARIO / QUEBEC / MONCTON) 

12 100 Rue Urgel-Charbonneau 
Montreal, QC H1B 5X1 
 

 

Leo Laliberté                                                                     
Email:   llaliberte@teamsters106.org 
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  TEAMSTERS LOCAL 927 (MARITIMES) 
900 Windmill Road, Suite 105 

  Dartmouth, NS B3B 1P7 
   
 

Derek Doiron                                                                     
Email:   ddoiron@teamsters927.org 

CANADA COUNCIL OF TEAMSTERS Leo Laliberté                                                                     
Email:   llaliberte@teamsters106.org 

  UNIFOR LOCAL 27 
  606 First Street 
  London, ON N5V 2A2 
 

Email: info@local27.ca 

  UNIFOR LOCAL 698 
  82 Chemin De La Grande Cote 
  Boisbriand, QC J7G 1C3 
 
 
  Fax: (450) 437-7689 

 

  TEAMSTERS PRAIRIE PROVINCES  
  PENSION PLAN 
  7260 12 Stree SE 
  Suite 155 
  Calgary, AB T2H 2S5 
   
 

Christine Heumann 
Tel: 403.252.6924 
Email: cheumann@ptadmin.ca 
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  MANULIFE 
  25 Water Street South, 2ND Floor 2A 
  Kitchner, ON N2G 4Z4 

Sophie Aubertin 
Tel: 519.593.7143 
Email: sophie_aubertin@manulife.com 
 
Donna Hammer 
Tel: 519.501.3504 
Email: donna_hammer@manulife.com 
 
Jamie Hodgins 
Email: jhodgins@mandevillepc.com 
 
Tony Fanta 
Tel: 888-571-3569 x 242677 
Email: tony_fanta@manulife.ca 
 
 

  TEAMSTERS CANADA MASTER TRUST  
  LOCAL 106 
  9393 Edison Street, Suite 200  
  Montreal, QC H1J 1T4 

Richard Boulet 
Tel: 514.493.7744 
Email: r.boulet@teamsters91.org 

  SUNLIFE FINANCIAL 
  PO BOX 2025 STN Waterloo 
  Waterloo, ON N2J 0B4 
 

Danielle Saucier 
Tel: 800-387-7262 x 341-2164 
Email: grslc@sunlife.com 
 
Kevin Williams 
Tel: 506-856-7952 

MILLER CANFIELD LLP 
100 Ouellette Avenue, Suite 1300 
Windsor, Ontario, Canada N9A 6T3 

 
 
Fax: 519.946.2133 
 

 
Counsel to Ford Motor Company 

 

James H. Cooke  
Tel: 519.946.2128 
Email: Cooke@millercanfield.com 
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MANITOBA HYDRO 
360 Portage Avenue 
Winnipeg, MB R3C 0G81  

 
 
 
 

 
 

Arlie Pelletier  
Tel: 204.360.5700 

  Email: apelletier@hydro.mb.ca 
 

MILLER THOMSON LLP 
Scotia Plaza 
40 King Street West, Suite 5800 
P.O. Box 1011 
Toronto, ON Canada M5H 3S1 

 
 
Fax: 514.875.4308 / 416.595.8695 
 

 
Counsel to The Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors 
 

Stéphane Hébert  
Tel: 514.871.5466 
Email: shebert@millerthomson.com 

   
Craig A. Mills  
Tel: 416.595.8596 
Email: cmills@millerthomson.com 

 
 

SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP 
787 Seventh Avenue 
New York, New York 10019 

 
 
 

 
 
Counsel to The Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors 
 

William E. Curtin  
Tel: 212.839.6745 
Email: wcurtin@sidley.com 

 
 

2195487 Ontario Inc 
850 Colonel Sam Dr. 
Oshawa, ON L1H 8A9 
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687781 ALBERTA LIMITED 
c/o Glenn & Card Law LLP 
2886 Sunridge Way NE 
Suite 100 
Calgary, AB TlY 7H9 
 
Attn: Joseph Card 

 

ADDED TOUCH TOWING & RECOVERY 
4 Vidito Dr. 
Dartmouth, NS B3B 1P9 

 

CORCENTRIC (AMERIQUEST) 
Lockbox 914220 
PO Box 4090 Stn A 
Toronto, ON M5W 0E9 

 

AUCTION TRANSPORT SERVICES INC. 
3269 Mountain Road 
Moncton, NB E1G 2X1 
 
Attn: General Counsel 

 

BRIDGESTONE CANADA INC. 
Box/CP 7494 Postal Station A 
Toronto, ON M5W 3Cl 

 

C&V AUTO SHIPPERS 
2402 NE 121st Street 
Vancouver, WA 98686 
 
Attn: General Counsel 
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CANADA COUNCIL OF TEAMSTERS 
1750 Maurice-Gauvin Street 
Laval, QC H7S 1Z5 
 
Attn: General Counsel 

 

CANADIAN NATIONAL RAILWAY 
COMPANY 
c/o Business Development Street West 
935 Rue de la Gauchetière O 
Montreal, QC H3B 2M9 
 
Attn: General Counsel 

 

CANADIAN NATIONAL RAILWAY 
COMPANY 
10229 - 127 Avenue 
2nd Floor - Building B 
Edmonton, AB T5V 0B9 
 
Attn: Sylvia Klawitter, Conveyance 
Coordinator 

 

CINTAS – LANGLEY 
5293 - 272nd Street 
Langley, BC V4W lPl 

 

CINTAS – TORONTO 
23 Torlake Crescent 
Toronto, ON M8Z 1B5 

 

CINTAS CANADA LIMITED 
c/o C3005 
P.O. Box 2572, Stn M 
Calgary, AB T2P 3L4 

 

CINTAS CANADA LIMITED – 
NEWMARKET 
255 Harry Walker Parkway South 
Newmarket, ON L3Y 8Z5 
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CINTAS CANADA LIMITED 882 
3370 Dundas Street West 
Toronto, ON M6S 2S2 

 

CINTAS CANADA LTEE 
8400 19e Avenue 
Montreal, QC HIZ 4J3 

 

CINTAS CORPORATION #851 
P.O. Box 1291 
Aldergrove, BC V4W 2V1 

 

CINTAS LOCATION #951 
P.O. Box 1178 
Aldergrove, BC V4W 2V1 

 

CINTAS LOCATION #851 
1235 23rd Avenue SE 
Calgary, AB T2G 5S5 

 

FORD MOTOR COMPANY 
One American Road 
Dearborn, MI 48126 
 
 
 
Attn: General Counsel 

 

GESTION GEORGES MORISSETTE, INC. 
2591 Ave de la Rontonde 
Levis, QC G6X 2M2 
 
Attn: General Counsel 
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GESTION GEORGES MORISSETTE, INC. 
2591 Avenue de la Rontonde 
Levis, QB G6X 2M2 
 
Attn: General Counsel 

 

GLOVIS CANADA, INC. 
5770 Hurontario Street 
Mississauga, ON L5R 3G5 
 
Attn: Edward Byunghwa Kim CEO 

 

GLOVIS CANADA, INC. 
90 Burnhamthorpe Road West, Suite 1005 
Mississauga, ON L5B 3C3 
 
Attn: Edward Byounghwa Kim 

 

JAMES CRUICKSHANK 
49 Redwater Dr. 
Riverview, NB ElB 4R7 

 

LOCAL UNION NO. 362 
c/o Western Canada Council of Teamsters 
1200A - 58 Avenue SE 
Calgary, AB T2H 2C9 

 

LOCAL UNION NO. 395 
c/o Westem Canada Council of Teamsters 
6570 Ameriplex Drive 
Portage, IN 46368 

 

LOCAL UNION NO. 979 
c/o Western Canada Council of Teamsters 
25 Louisiana Avenue NW 
Washington, DC 20001 

 

MARKEL CANADA LIMITED 
200 Wellington Street West 
Toronto, ON M5V 3C7 
 
Attn: General Counsel 
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MINISTRY OF HIGHWAYS AND 
INFRASTRUCTURE 
3036 Millar Ave #18 
Saskatoon, SK S7P 0B2 
 
Attn: General Counsel 

 

NORTHBRIDGE GENERAL INSURANCE 
CORPORATION 
105 Adelaide Street West Suite 700 
Toronto, ON M5H 1P9 
 
Attn: General Counsel 

 

RUSSELL A. FARROW LIMITED 
P.O. Box 333 
Windsor, ON N9A 6L6 
 
Attn: General Counsel 

 

SOUTHGATE VILLAGE HOMES LTD. 
1285 West Pender St., 3rd Fl. 
Vancouver, BC V6E 4B1 
 
7025/7185 11th Avenue 
Burnaby, BC V3N 2M5 
 

Email: brleung@ledmac.com 
 

SOUTHGATE VILLAGE HOMES LTD. 
7025/7185 11th Avenue 
Vancouver, BC V6E 481 
 
Attn: Mr. Brian Leung, Vice President, 
Operations 

 

TCH CENTRAL OPERATING CAN 
P.O. Box 11360 
Montreal, QC H3C 5H1 

 

TEAMSTERS UNION LOCAL 604 
490 East Broadway 
Vancouver, BC V5T 1X3 
 
Attn: General Counsel 
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TEAMSTERS UNION LOCAL 927 
900 Windmill Road, Suite 105 
Dartmouth, NS B3B 1P7 
 
Attn: General Counsel 

 

THE MANUFACTURERS LIFE 
INSURANCE COMPANY 
P.O. Box 1627 STN Waterloo 
Waterloo, ON N2J 4P4 

 

TORI DICKSON 
RR3 Site 316, Box 29 
Saskatoon, SK S7K 3J6 

 

TRANSPORTATION REPAIR SERVICES 
P.O. Box 203 RR#l 
Embro, ON N0J 1J0 

 

YORK REALTY 
10303 Jasper Ave., #1622 
Edmonton, AB T5J 3N6 

 

ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANY 
First Canadian Place 
100 King Street West, 
P. O. Box 290 
Toronto, ON M5X 1C9 
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Email List: 
 
mwasserman@osler.com; sirving@osler.com; alockhart@osler.com; drosenblat@osler.com; 
kcornish@paulweiss.com; bhermann@paulweiss.com; jweber@paulweiss.com; bbaker@kslaw.com; 
ahutchens@alvarezandmarsal.com; jnevsky@alvarezandmarsal.com; ataylor@stikeman.com; 
leenicholson@stikeman.com; jgurule@buchalter.com; aberrios@buchalter.com; jlatham@goodmans.ca; 
aharmes@goodmans.ca; marc.kieselstein@kirkland.com; alexandra.schwarzman@kirkland.com; 
jonathan.henes@kirkland.com; zychk@bennettjones.com; shakram@bennettjones.com; eliot.relles@srz.com; 
adam.harris@srz.com; skukulowicz@casselsbrock.com; nlevine@casselsbrock.com; smoher@casselsbrock.com; 
diane.winters@justice.gc.ca; rakhee.bhandari@justice.gc.ca; ray.gilmour@gov.ab.ca; 
ministryofjustice@gov.ab.ca; marie-claude.theriault@revenuquebec.ca; kevin.ohara@ontario.ca; 
attorneygeneral@ontario.ca; Minister@gov.bc.ca; david.hatter@gov.bc.ca; fin.minister@gov.sk.ca; 
jus.minister@gov.sk.ca; minfin@leg.gov.mb.ca; minjus@leg.gov.mb.ca; justice.comments@gnb.ca; 
wwwfin@gnb.ca; justweb@gov.ns.ca; JUSTMIN@novascotia.ca; FinanceWeb@novascotia.ca; 
Denise.Dickson@novascotia.ca; pclelland@teamsters213.org; CHrycun@gtl362.ca; RBrown@gtl362.ca; 
dpteamsters395@sasktel.net; ldkauk@mymts.net; llaliberte@teamsters106.org; ddoiron@teamsters927.org; 
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